CHOW AUTOMOBILE ASSESSOR & SURVEYOR

BLK 299, BUKIT BATOK ST 22, #02-10, SINGAPORE 650299.
{Business Reg.No. 282126/00K)
Tel: 62941864, Fax: 66654133

Email: chowauto @singnet.com.sg

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
OUR REF.: CIAXAM289/17

YOUR REF.: C0423637TMC/NPS (D.O.A. 10/11/16)
INSURED VEH.: SKF 4493 Y

DATE: 30.5.17

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
8, SHENTON WAY

#27-01

SINGAPORE 068811,

Dear Sir,

Re:  Reinspection Of 3rd Party Vehicle
VEHICLENO.: S1175M
MODEL, : TOYOTA LEXUS GS300 AUTO
CHASSIS NO.:  JTHBH965605053270
ODOMETER @ 144 540KM
YEAR 2007

As instructed by Miss Stacey Ng on 08/3/17, [ had proceeded to M/s. H.5. Automotive Services, at No.2, Kaki Bukit Ave 2, #01-15
Kaki Bukil Autohub on 22/4/17 @ 1100hrs.1o reinspect the vehicle with the following documents atached.

{1} Photocopies of M/s. Par Automotive Consultancy Survey Report.
(2) Photocopies photographs of above vehicle. (taken by 3rd Party's Surveyor)
(3) Photocopies of both parties SAS report.

Having read the above documents and reinspected the vehicle, I have revised the cost of repairs (o0 $1,786.00 net
on a part by part basis. (Please refer 1o "Appendix A" ) attached,

I believe the above recommendations in my opinion is fair and reasonable instead of lump sum $12,100.00 nett
as recommended by the 3rd party’s surveyor,

I estimated that the repairs will take about 5 days instead of 7 days to complete.

I'had offered the repairer our recommendation but they had not agreed to accept it.

e



CHOW AUTOMOBILE ASSESSOR & SURVEYOR

BLK 299, BUKIT BATOK ST 12, #02-10, SINGAPORE 650299,
(Business Reg.No. 282126/00K)
Tel: 62941864, Fax: 66654133
Email: chowauto@singnet.com.sg

cea2le
OUR REF.: C/AXAM289/17
YOUR REF.: C0423637TMC/NPS  (D.O.A. 10/11/16)

INSURED VEH.: SKF 4493 Y

I enclosed 39 copies photograph taken at the time of rein spection for your perusal.

I now revert the above malter to your Insurance Co. for the final decision.

Thank you

Yours faithfully
CHOW AUTOMOBILE ASSESSOR AND SURVEYOR

Chow Chey Pow

C.P.CHOW
VEHICLE AFPRAISER



CHOW AUTOMOBILE ASSESSOR AND SURVEYOR

APPENDIX "A" OF REPORT NO.: C/AXA/M28%/17

REPLACEMENT OF
PARTS

REPAIRER'S
ESTIMATE

PAGE10F2
REMARKS REVISED

TOSUPPLY (SJJ75M TOYOTA LEXUS GS300A)

1 pe. Fromt fender R/H

1 pe. Front fender signal lamp R/H
10pes. Front fender mud shield clips R/H
1 pe. Front headlamp assy R/H

1 pe. Front bumper

1 pe. Front bumper sponge

2pes. Front bumper side retainer R/H L/H
Epes. Front bumper clips

1 pe.Side mirror R/H

1 pe. Side mirror glass

| pe. Front door R/H

1 pe, Front door lock

1 pe. Front door wistrip

1 pe. Front door protector

1 pe. Front door glass outer moulding

I pe. Front shock absorber top mounting
1 pe. Front top arm R/H

| pe. Front knuckle arm R/H

I pc. Front wheel bearing R/H

I pe, Front wheel hub R/

1 pe. Front lower arm R/H

1 pc. Front lower arm ball joint R/H

1 pe. Front torsion arm R/H

I pe.Front ABS sensor RH

| pe.front anti roll link R/H

Less 10%

I pe. Front sport rim
1 pe, Front tyre

LABOUR CHARGES :

Remove damaged parts, jack out and
cut out panels, realign R/H body,
replace damaged parts, weld where
necessary and refil same.

Spray paint the exterior and interior of
replacement parts and respray damaged
parts 1o same colour,

Balance CO/F

1,013.30
46.10
21.00

140410

078.80
108.00
105.50
40.00
1.873.20
687.20
1,019.20
561.80
168.30
278.70
261.30
132.80
891.80
700.30
142.90
241.10
599.40
195.50
236.00
268,30
216.60
12,191.20
1,219.12

10,972.08

1,200.00
500,00

12,672.08

S80.00

800.00

14,352.08

YEAR : 2007 (D.O.A. 10/11/16)

Repair
Serviceable
Not necessary
Not damage
Repair
Mot consistent
Not necessary
replace 40.00
not damage

Repair
Serviceable
Mol necessary

"

Not consistent

40.00
Less 105 4.00
36.00

an Serviceable
36.00
MNecessary S00.00
Necessary B00.00

Balance C/F 1,636.00




CHOW AUTOMOBILE ASSESSOR AND SURVEYOR

APPENDIX "A" OF REPORT NO.: C/AXA/M289/17 PAGE 2 OF 2
REPLACEMENT OF REPAIRER'S
PARTS ESTIMATE REMARKS

TOSUPPLY (S]J 75 M TOYOTA LEXUS GS300A) YEAR : 2007 (D.O.A. 10/11/16)

Ralance B/F 14,352.08 Balance B/F 1,636.00
Remove front lamps, replace damaged lamps,
refit same. refocus headlamps and check
lights system. 50,00 Necessary 30.00
To remove and refit tyre/rim and balanced. 60.00 Mot necessary
Check and realign both front wheel alignment. 180,00 MNecessary 120.00
Remove and dismantle R/F axle and
suspensions, steering gear and linkages,
replace damaged parts, reassemble and refit
same, bleed brakes system, 400.00 Mot consistent
To respray rust-proof under-seal to affected areas. 60,00 Mot necessary
Remove R/F door fittings and mechanisms,
transfer to new door, replace damaged parts
and refit same. 120.00 Not necessary
TOTAL : 15,222.08 1,786.00
ADJUSTED AMOUNT § 1,786.00
LUMP SUM REPAIR AT b N.A
LESS EXCESS 5 N.A
NETT TOTAL 5 1,786.00

IT IS ESTIMATED THAT THE REPAIRS WILL TAKE FIVE DAYS TO COMPLETE.

































