CHOW AUTOMOBILE ASSESSOR & SURVEYOR

BLK 299, BUKIT BATOK ST 22, #02-10, SINGAPORE 650299.

(Business Reg.No. 282126/00K) Tel: 62941864, Fax: 66654133 Email: chowauto@singnet.com.sg

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

OUR REF .:

C/AXA/M289/17

YOUR REF .:

C0423637MC/NPS (D.O.A. 10/11/16)

INSURED VEH .: SKF 4493 Y

DATE:

30.5.17

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD 8. SHENTON WAY #27-01 SINGAPORE 068811.

Dear Sir.

Re:

Reinspection Of 3rd Party Vehicle

VEHICLE NO.: SJJ 75 M

MODEL.

: TOYOTA LEXUS GS300 AUTO CHASSIS NO.: JTHBH96S605053270

ODOMETER: 144,540KM

YEAR : 2007

As instructed by Miss Stacey Ng on 08/3/17, I had proceeded to M/s. H.S. Automotive Services, at No.2, Kaki Bukit Ave 2, #01-15 Kaki Bukit Autohub on 22/4/17 @ 1100hrs.to reinspect the vehicle with the following documents attached.

- (1) Photocopies of M/s. Par Automotive Consultancy Survey Report.
- (2) Photocopies photographs of above vehicle. (taken by 3rd Party's Surveyor)
- (3) Photocopies of both parties SAS report.

Having read the above documents and reinspected the vehicle, I have revised the cost of repairs to \$1,786.00 net on a part by part basis. (Please refer to "Appendix A") attached.

I believe the above recommendations in my opinion is fair and reasonable instead of lump sum \$12,100.00 nett as recommended by the 3rd party's surveyor.

I estimated that the repairs will take about 5 days instead of 7 days to complete.

I had offered the repairer our recommendation but they had not agreed to accept it.

CHOW AUTOMOBILE ASSESSOR & SURVEYOR

BLK 299, BUKIT BATOK ST 22, #02-10, SINGAPORE 650299.

(Business Reg.No. 282126/00K) Tel: 62941864, Fax: 66654133 Email: chowauto@singnet.com.sg

...2/-

OUR REF .:

C/AXA/M289/17

YOUR REF .:

C0423637MC/NPS (D.O.A. 10/11/16)

INSURED VEH .: SKF 4493 Y

I enclosed 39 copies photograph taken at the time of reinspection for your perusal.

I now revert the above matter to your Insurance Co. for the final decision.

Thank you

Yours faithfully CHOW AUTOMOBILE ASSESSOR AND SURVEYOR

Chow Cher Pow

C.P.CHOW VEHICLE APPRAISER

CHOW AUTOMOBILE ASSESSOR AND SURVEYOR APPENDIX "A" OF REPORT NO.: C/AXA/M289/17

PAGE 1 OF 2

				PAGE 1 OF 2
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS	REPAIRER'S		REMARKS	REVISED
TO SUPPLY (SJJ 75 M TOYOTA LEXUS (GS300A)			
			YEAR: 2007 (D	D.O.A. 10/11/16)
1 pc. Front fender R/H	1,013.30		Donois	
1 pc. Front fender signal lamp R/H	46.10		Repair	
10pcs. Front fender mud shield clips R/H	21.00		Serviceable	
l pc. Front headlamp assy R/H	1,404.10		Not necessary	
l pc. Front bumper	978.80		Not damage	
1 pc. Front bumper sponge	108.00		Repair	
2pcs. Front bumper side retainer R/H L/H	105.50		Not consistent	
Spcs. Front bumper clips	40.00		Not necessary	TO NAME OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
1 pc.Side mirror R/H	1,873.20		replace	40.00
l pc. Side mirror glass	687.20		not damage	
l pc. Front door R/H	1,019.20			
l pc. Front door lock	561.80		Repair Serviceable	
pc. Front door w/strip	168.30			
pc. Front door protector	278.70		Not necessary	
l pc. Front door glass outer moulding	261.30			
l pc. Front shock absorber top mounting	132.80		Not consistent	
pc. Front top arm R/H	891.80		rvot consistent	
pc. Front knuckle arm R/H	700.30		(91.7)	
pc. Front wheel bearing R/H	142.90		0.000	
pc. Front wheel hub R/H	241.10		0001	
pc. Front lower arm R/H	599.40			
pc. Front lower arm ball joint R/H	195.50			
pc. Front torsion arm R/H	236.00			
pc.Front ABS sensor RH	268.30		,	
pc.front anti roll link R/H	216.60			
	12 101 00			
Less 10%	12,191.20		62 to 12000 Machine	40.00
10%	1,219.12		Less 10%	4.00
	10,972.08			36.00
pc. Front sport rim	1,200.00	sn	Serviceable	
pc. Front tyre	500.00	"	Serviceable "	
	12,672.08			36.00
ABOUR CHARGES :				00.00
emove damaged parts, jack out and ut out panels, realign R/H body,				
eplace damaged parts, weld where				
ecessary and refit same.	989.00		V ■ ■ 1000000000000000000000000000000000	
	880.00		Necessary	800.00
pray paint the exterior and interior of				
placement parts and respray damaged				
urts to same colour.	000.00		22	
	800.00		Necessary	800.00
Balance C/F	14,352.08		Balance C/F	1,636.00

CHOW AUTOMOBILE ASSESSOR AND SURVEYOR APPENDIX "A" OF REPORT NO.: C/AXA/M289/17

PAGE 2 OF 2

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS	REPAIRER'S ESTIMATE	REMARKS		
TO SUPPLY (SJJ 75 M TOYOTA LEXUS GS300A)		YEAR: 2007 (D.O.A. 10/11/16)		
Balance B/F	14,352.08	Balance B/F	1,636.00	
Remove front lamps, replace damaged lamps, refit same, refocus headlamps and check lights system.				
ngins system.	50.00	Necessary	30.00	
To remove and refit tyre/rim and balanced.	60.00	Not necessary		
Check and realign both front wheel alignment.	180.00	Necessary	120.00	
Remove and dismantle R/F axle and suspensions, steering gear and linkages, replace damaged parts, reassemble and refit same, bleed brakes system.	400.00	Not consistent		
To respray rust-proof under-seal to affected areas.	60.00	Not necessary		
Remove R/F door fittings and mechanisms, transfer to new door, replace damaged parts and refit same.	120.00	Not necessary		
TOTAL:	15,222.08		1 796 00	
	=======		1,786.00	

ADJUSTED AMOUNT \$ 1,786.00

LUMP SUM REPAIR AT \$ N.A

LESS EXCESS \$ N.A

NETT TOTAL \$ 1,786.00

IT IS ESTIMATED THAT THE REPAIRS WILL TAKE FIVE DAYS TO COMPLETE.













































































